

Notice of Public Meeting for The Larry Provancher Kalamazoo County Identification Program Advisory Board Meeting Schedule for 2024

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Larry Provancher Kalamazoo County Identification Program Advisory Board will meet bi-monthly on the second Thursday at 5:15 PM. Meetings will take place in room 207A of the Kalamazoo County Administration Building, 201 W. Kalamazoo Ave., Kalamazoo, MI. Any changes to this schedule will be posted.

January 11th

March 14th

May 9th

July 11th

September 12th

November 14th

All meetings are open to the public and there will be an opportunity for Public Comment.

MEETINGS OF THE Larry Provancher Kalamazoo County Identification Program Advisory Board ARE OPEN TO ALL WITHOUT REGARD TO RACE, SEX, COLOR, AGE, NATIONAL ORIGIN, RELIGION, HEIGHT, WEIGHT, MARITAL STATUS, POLITICAL AFFILIATION, SEXUAL ORIENTATION, GENDER IDENTITY OR DISABILITY. KALAMAZOO COUNTY WILL PROVIDE NECESSARY REASONABLE AUXILIARY AIDS AND SERVICES, SUCH AS SIGNERS FOR THE HEARING IMPAIRED AND AUDIO TAPES OF PRINTED MATERIALS BEING CONSIDERED AT THE MEETING/HEARING, TO INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES AT THE MEETING/HEARING UPON FOUR (4) BUSINESS DAYS' NOTICE TOTHE COUNTY. INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES REQUIRING AUXILIARY AIDS OR SERVICES SHOULD CONTACT THE COUNTY BY EMAILING: ADA@kalcounty.com.

CLERK DIVISION 269-383-8840 IDENTIFICATION CARD PROGRAM 269-384-8307 201 W. Kalamazoo Ave. | Kalamazoo, MI 49007 www.kalcounty.com/clerk DEEDS DIVISION 269-384-8080